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Funding Typei_(gu) v Dept Role

Funding

Government-Wide Common Spend Cate

ories: $

CFO/NOH—CFOI (All)

M |

Department

(All)

|

Agency| (All)

Total 2021 Spend: $504.3B

Facilities & Construction
Facility Related Services

Construction Related Services
Construction Related Materi..
Facilities Purchase & Lease

Facility Related Materials

Office Management

Furniture
Office Management Prod..

Office Management Servi..

$714.0M
$677.6M

$1.8B
$965.2M
$498.2M
$377.9M

Professional Services
Management & Advisory Serv..

Technical & Engineering Serv..

Research & Development
Social Services

Business Administration
Financial Services

Marketing & Public Relations

Legal Services

Human Capital
Talent Development

Talent Acquisition

Strategy, Policies, and Operatio..

Human Capital Evaluation
Employee Relations

Compensation and Benefits

$87.98
$36.7B

$26.3B
$7.5B
$4.8B
$4.7B
$3.8B
$3.1B
$1.0B

$4.4B
$3.4B

$637.3M
$308.9M
$959M
$20.3M
$939K

Industrial Products & Services

Basic Materials

Test & Measurement Supplies
Machinery and Components
Hardware & Tools

Industrial Products Install / Mainten..

Fire/Rescue/Safety/Environmental ..

Qils, Lubricants, and Waxes

Security and Protection

Security Services

Security Systems

Protective Apparel and Equi..
Ammunition

Weapons

Security Animals & Related ..

$13.6B
$4.9B

$4.1B
$1.9B
$1.0B
$1.0B
$403.9M
$95.8M

$6.5B
$5.3B

$1.0B
$71.4M
$67.4M
$23.0M
$13.6M

IT

IT Outsourcing
Application

IT Software

IT Hardware
Network

End User

IT Management

Compute

Transportation & Logistics Services
Transportation of Things

Logistics Support Services
Fuels

Motor Vehicles

Package Delivery & Packaging

Transportation Equipment

$59.68
$255B

$9.5B
$4.5B
$3.2B
$2.6B
$2.3B
$1.9B
$1.8B

$23.5B
$6.5B

$6.4B
$5.0B
$2.8B
$2.3B
$523.8M

Medical $66.0B
Drugs and Pharmaceutical Pr.. $33.0B
Healthcare Services $25.6B
Medical Equipment and Acce.. $7.4B
Travel $1.2B
Passenger Travel $566.0M
Lodging $451.3M
Travel Agent & Misc Svcs $116.2M
Employee Relocation $74.1M

Defense-Centric Categories: $

Aircraft, Ships/Subs, Land Vehicles
Aircraft

Ships & Submarines
Land Combat Vehicles

Space

Miscellaneous S&E
S&E Not Classifed Elsewhere

$48.1B

$25.1B
$19.2B
$3.6B
$233.3M

Clothing, Textiles, Subsistence S&E

Subsistence

Textiles, Clothing & Equipage

$504.9M
$504.9M

$9.3B
$7.8B
$1.6B

Research and Development
Technology Base

Systems Development
Operational Systems Development

Commericalization

Electronic & Comms Services

Equipment Maintenance

Equipment Leases

$34.5B
$23.6B
$7.1B
$3.2B
$581.9M

$731.2M
$727.3M
$4.0M

Sustainment S&E
Engines, Components & Spt Eq

Support Ships & Small Craft
Supply Parts

Training Aids and Devices
Drones

Materials

Electronic & Comms
Detection & Coherent Radiation Eq
Electrical & Electronics Equipment
Communication Equipment

Night Vision Eq

$10.3B
$5.8B
$3.4B
$807.2M
$316.2M

Weapons & Ammunition

Ammunition & Explosives

$20.2B
$15.2B Guided Missiles
$1.4B
$1.1B Fire Control
$996.9M Weapons
$968.1M Guns

$519.3M

Nuclear Ordnance

Equipment Related Services $19.5B
Maintenance, Repair and Overhaul $15.5B
Equipment Modification $1.3B
Technical Representative Services $1.2B
Quality Control $1.0B
Installation of Equipment $246 4M
Purchases & Leases $1245M
Salvage Services $43 9M

$18.1B
$13.1B
$3.3B
$1.0B
$637.1M
$99.0M
$28.9M



