\$99.0M

\$28.9M

Nuclear Ordnance

\$519.3M

GWCM Common and Defense-Centric Spend | Overall by FY

Funding Type (AII)	Dept Role Funding ▼	CFO/Non-CFO (AII) ▼	Department (AII)	▼:	Agency (AII)		▼ FY 2021	▼ Total 2021 Spend	d: \$504.3B
Government-Wide Common	Spend Categories: \$343.1B				New York				
Facilities & Construction		Professional Services	\$87.9B	Industrial Products & Serv	vices \$13.6B	IT	\$59.6B	Medical	\$66.0B
Facility Related Services	\$58.9B	Management & Advisory Serv	\$36.7B	Basic Materials	\$4.9B	IT Outsourcing	\$25.5B	Drugs and Pharmaceutical Pr	\$33.0B
Construction Related Services	\$16.9B	Technical & Engineering Serv	\$26.3B	Test & Measurement Supplies	\$4.1B	Application	\$9.5B	Healthcare Services	\$25.6B
Construction Related Materi	\$1.3B	Research & Development	\$7.5B	Machinery and Components	\$1.9B	IT Software	\$4.5B	Medical Equipment and Acce	\$7.4B
Facilities Purchase & Lease	\$714.0M	Social Services	\$4.8B	Hardware & Tools	\$1.0B	IT Hardware	\$3.2B		
Facility Related Materials	\$677.6M	Business Administration	\$4.7B	Industrial Products Install / Mainten	\$1.0B	Network	\$2.6B		
		Financial Services	\$3.8B	Fire/Rescue/Safety/Environmental	\$403.9M	End User	\$2.3B		
		Marketing & Public Relations	\$3.1B	Oils, Lubricants, and Waxes	\$95.8M	IT Management	\$1.9B		
		Legal Services	\$1.0B			Compute	\$1.8B		
Office Management	\$1.8B	Human Capital	\$4.4B	Security and Protection	\$6.5B	Transportation & Logistics S	Services \$23.5B	Travel	\$1.2B
Furniture	\$965.2M	Talent Development	\$3.4B	Security Services	\$5.3B	Transportation of Things	\$6.5B	Passenger Travel	\$566.0M
Office Management Prod	\$498.2M	Talent Acquisition	\$637.3M	Security Systems	\$1.0B	Logistics Support Services	\$6.4B	Lodging	\$451.3M
Office Management Servi	\$377.9M	Strategy, Policies, and Operatio	\$308.9M	Protective Apparel and Equi	\$71.4M	Fuels	\$5.0B	Travel Agent & Misc Svcs	\$116.2M
		Human Capital Evaluation	\$95.9M	Ammunition	\$67.4M	Motor Vehicles	\$2.8B	Employee Relocation	\$74.1M
		Employee Relations	\$20.3M	Weapons	\$23.0M	Package Delivery & Packaging	\$2.3B		
		Compensation and Benefits	\$93.9K	Security Animals & Related	\$13.6M	Transportation Equipment	\$523.8M		
Defense-Centric Categories	s: \$161.2B								
Aircraft, Ships/Subs, Lan	CONTRACTOR OF CO	Clothing, Textiles, Subsis	stence S&E \$9.3B	Electronic & Comms Servi	ces \$731.2M	Electronic & Comms	\$10.3B	Equipment Related Services	\$19.5B
Aircraft	\$25.1B	Subsistence	\$7.8B	Equipment Maintenance	\$727.3M	Detection & Coherent Radiation Eq	\$5.8B	Maintenance, Repair and Overhaul	\$15.5B
Ships & Submarines	\$19.2B	Textiles, Clothing & Equipage	\$1.6B	Equipment Leases	\$4.0M	Electrical & Electronics Equipment	\$3.4B	Equipment Modification	\$1.3B
Land Combat Vehicles	\$3.6B					Communication Equipment	\$807.2M	Technical Representative Services	\$1.2B
Space	\$233.3M					Night Vision Eq	\$316.2M	Quality Control	\$1.0B
								Installation of Equipment	\$246.4M
								Purchases & Leases	\$124.5M
								Salvage Services	\$43.9M
1	Miscellaneous S&E	\$504.9M	Research and Developmen	nt \$34.5B	Sustainment S&E	\$20.2B	Weapons & Ammunition	on \$18.1B	
5	S&E Not Classifed Elsewhere	\$504.9M	Technology Base	\$23.6B	Engines, Components & Spt Eq	\$15.2B	Guided Missiles	\$13.1B	
			Systems Development	\$7.1B	Support Ships & Small Craft	\$1.4B	Ammunition & Explosives	\$3.3B	
			Operational Systems Development	\$3.2B	Supply Parts	\$1.1B	Fire Control	\$1.0B	
			Commericalization	\$581.9M	Training Aids and Devices	\$996.9M	Weapons	\$637.1M	
					ACC - 400 700 900		5000 AND ST		

Drones

Materials